## **AFM FEE SCHEDULE**

## **2021 EVENT FEES**

Pre-Entry event fees are processed the Monday - Friday prior to the event. Post-entry event fees are processed at the time of registration.

RACE FEES	DESCRIPTION	TH/BW	SO
First Race Entry Surcharge	First race entry will be assessed this fee. If you cancel your pre-entry before the posted deadline, no charge.	\$30.00	\$30.00
Race Entries	Fee per race entry. You may add classes at the track for this fee.	\$80.00	\$90.00
Race Canceled by Rider	Any race canceled by the rider at the track before the posted cut-off times.	No Fee is Charged	
DNF (Did Not Finish)	If you grid up for any race and start the race (take the green flag), but do not finish the race.	No Credit is Given	
DNS (Did Not Start)	If grids are posted and you do not start the race: a \$20 fee for each grid spot will be assessed. Riders who crashed on that day are expempt.	\$20.00	
Formula Qualifying	Pre-enter Formula race and participate in corresponding qualifying session, cancel or no show Formula race.	No Credit is Given	
Hand Scoring Fee	Charge for each finishing place with a non-working transponder	\$60.00	
Event No Show	If you pre-enter and do not show up at the track on all days of an event. If entry is is withdrwan prior to the end of the cut-off date & time stated there will be no fee assesed.	\$100.00	
PRACTICE FEES	DESCRIPTION	TH/BW	SO
Practice - Full day	If your bike is teched prior to the Half Day entry time, there is no refund.	\$160.00	\$180.00
Practice - Second Full Day	Full day second paid practice price.	\$100.00	\$120.00
Practice - Half Day	Last two practice sessions of the day. No morning Half Day Practice available.	\$70.00	\$80.00
TRANSPONDER FEES	DESCRIPTION	TH/BW	SO
rR Rental	Scoring transponder rental for the event.	\$60.00	
TR Fines	Late fee of \$20.00 will be assessed for transponders returned after the event.	\$20.00	
	Full Rental fee of \$60 will be assesed at the next event for an outstanding transponder.	\$60.00	
	Any transponder not returned after two events will be charged the current full replacement cost.	Varies	
TR Rental No Show	If you rent a transponder and no show the event. If rental is canceled prior to the posted cut-off date & time no fee assesed.	No Credit is Given	
NEW RACER SPECIAL FEES	DESCRIPTION	TH/BW	SO
NRS Special	FY Riders: Package includes New Racer School (class, on track evaluation, exam), Clubman race, all eligible Saturday classes, Transponder Rental, & Single Event License.	\$99.00	
TDP Special	NC Riders: Package includes Saturday Practice, Clubman race, all eligible Saturday classes, Transponder Rental, & Single Event License.	\$99.00	
	DESCRIPTION	TH/BW	SO
POST ENTRY FEES		\$40.00	
POST ENTRY FEES	Late entry surcharge if your entry is received after the cut-off date and time.	\$40	.00

LICENSE FEES	DESCRIPTION	2021
License may be purchased by co	ompleting an online application or submitting an application at a race event.	
Competition License	Full Season (Jan 1-Dec 31)	\$165.00
Reciprocity License	Full Season (Jan 1-Dec 31)	\$0.00
Associate License	Full Season (Jan 1-Dec 31)	\$50.00
Worker	Full Season (Jan 1-Dec 31)	Free
Single Event License	Valid for that single event only.	\$60.00
Refund (for Competition)	Fee minus \$50.00 (holds license at Associate level). Must not have particip writing prior to last event.	ated, request must be in
MISC FEES	DESCRIPTION	2021
Fines	You may be assessed a monetary fine for rules infraction by the Race Director and/or Board of Directors	Varies, Rider will be Notified
Owed Monies	Returned checks, outstanding credit cards, and unpaid fines will result in the suspension of your racing privileges and/or membership until all monies and/or fines have been paid (ref. §LI-1.3.5)	No participation in AFN events until all fees have been paid.
Credits	If your payment was processed and you are due a credit, the credit issued can be used anytime and never expires (ref. §Appendix C)	In-house Credit Issued
NSF	Returned check of declined credit card (ref. §DI-1.1.5)	\$50.00
Referrals	For every rider you refer to AFM, if they license, enter a Saturday Practice and one race, you will receive a credit.	\$50.00 credit issued to the referring rider.
Air Fence Donation	Donation by the rider, no set fee.	
All Tenee Bonation		
Benevolent Donation	Donation by the rider, no set fee.	